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CPU CORE 1.1V

VCC-IO 3.3V 

CPU decouple cap

CPU底底GND焊焊
加加加加

RGB565

TF-CARD

NAND/NOR

RTP/CTP

WIFI

3.3V for VCC-IO

1.1V for VCC-SYS
CS、WP、HOLD必必加必必必必

QSPI NOR/NAND

升升烧烧

UBOOT按按按按按按按按按烧烧

按按按按，低必低低低

100 mil

5V IN

按按按按

R8=0R,R47=NC for D121BBV/D121BAV
R8=NC,R47=0R for D133BBS/D133BAS
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4.3" RGB565

显显屏必显显

RGB565

BACKLIGHT

IMAX=0.5A

LCD_PWM
LCD Backlight Control

LED DISPLAY POWER INPUT

SUPPLY   MAX    VOLTAGE
LED+/-   60mA      9V

I8080 8bit

2.83" I8080

2.83" SPI

VCC_3V3

GND

GND

VCC_3V3

GND

GND

GND

GNDGND

VCC_3V3

GND

GND

LED-
LED+

VCC_3V3

VCC_3V3

LED-
LED+

VCC_3V3

PD242
PD252

PD272
PD262

PD82

PD122

PD102
PD112

PD92

PD152
PD142
PD132

PD192
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PD202
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PA9_YP_SDA2
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PA1_UART0_RX2
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